4-line EMC filters for high rated currents
Series/Type: B84144G*S000
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B84144G0250S000 B84144B*S120,
B84144B*S121
2009-03-13 2009-06-30 2009-09-30
B84144G0500S000 B84144B*S120,
B84144B*S121
2009-03-13 2009-06-30 2009-09-30
B84144G1000S000 2009-03-13 2009-06-30 2009-09-30
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B84144G1600S000 2009-03-13 2009-06-30 2009-09-30
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2 01/06
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Power line filters for 3-phase systems
Rated voltage 440/250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Rated current 16 to 1600 A
Alternative version
■ Series B84144A*R120
and B84144B*S120/S121
offer a low-cost solution.
Construction
■ 4-line filter
■ Metal case
■ Threaded bushes at end faces for
RF-tight installation
Features
■ Optimized leakage current
■ Easy to install
■ Degree of protection up to 180 A: IP 201)
■ Space-saving design
■ Design complies with
EN 133200, UL 1283, CSA C22.2 No.8
■ UL approval
Applications
■ General applications for power electronics
■ UPS
■ Wind farms
■ For machine tools, textile and packaging machines
Terminals
■ Finger-safe terminal blocks for filters up to 180 A
■ Busbars for filters 250 to 1600 A
Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code,
rated voltage, rated current,
climatic category, date code
Minimum marking on packaging:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code
1) To IEC 60529
B84144A*R, B84144G*S4-line filters
for converters and power electronics
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
3 01/06
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Typical circuit diagram
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR 440/250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C ambient temperature
Test voltage Vtest 1770 V DC, 2 s (line/line)
2700 V DC, 2 s (lines/case), for 16 … 50 A
2550 V DC, 2 s (lines/case), for 80 …180 A
2121 V DC, 2 s (lines/case), for 250 … 1600 A
Overload capability (thermal) 1.5 · IR for 3 min per hour or
2.5 · IR for 30 s per hour
Leakage current Ileak At 400 V AC, 50 Hz
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 25/100/21 (–25 °C/+100 °C/21 days damp heat test)
Approvals UL 1283
L1
N
SSB1076-F
L2 L2’
L3’
L1’
L3
N’
PEPE
LINE LOAD
B84144A*R, B84144G*S4-line filters
for converters and power electronics
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
4 01/06
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
× = approval granted
Not for new design. Substitute B84144B*S120/S121.
VR
AC
V
IR
A
Terminal
cross section
mm2
Ileak
mA
Rtyp
mΩ
Approx.
weight
kg
Ordering code Approvals
440/250 16 4 < 3.5 10 2.2 B84144A0016R000 ×
25 10 < 3.5 6 3.7 B84144A0025R000 ×
36 10 < 3.5 3.5 3.7 B84144A0036R000 ×
50 10 < 6 1.3 4.0 B84144A0050R000 ×
80 25 < 6 0.7 9.5 B84144A0080R000 ×
120 50 < 6 0.5 10 B84144A0120R000 ×
150 50 < 6 0.35 10 B84144A0150R000 ×
180 95 < 6 0.25 13 B84144A0180R000 ×
250 Busbars < 6 0.095 32 B84144G0250S000 ×
500 < 6 0.060 53 B84144G0500S000 –
1000 < 6 0.030 140 B84144G1000S000 –
1600 < 6 0.020 185 B84144G1600S000 –
B84144A*R, B84144G*S4-line filters
for converters and power electronics
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
5 01/06